GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND CONTROL DEPARTMENT
CHAKMA AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL e
KAMALANAGAR. T
NO.H.12030/48/2023-2024/CADC (G)/ 4.t Dated Kamalanagar,
the 29" November, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Executive Committee of Chakma Autonomous District Council is
pleased to declare the following days as Local Holidays for all offices under Chakma
Autonomous District Council including Educational Institutions during the Calendar

Year 2024.

SI.No Holidays Date Day of the week
1. Bana Bhante Birthday 08-01-2024 Monday
2. Ful Bizu 12-04-2024 Friday
3. CADC Day 29-04-2024 Monday
4. Buddha Purnima 23-05-2024 Thursday
3. CMS Day 22-08-2024 Thursday
6. Madhu Purnima 18-09-2024 Wednesday
1 Ashini Purnima 17-10-2024 Thursday
1 YCA Day 25-10-2024 Friday

Further, the Executive Committee is also pleased

following days that fall on Saturday and Sunday as holidays.

to declare the

SI.No Holidays Date Day of the week
1. MBA Day 18-02-2024 Sunday
e Maghi Purnima 24-02-2024 Saturday
3. | Mul Bizu 13-04-2024 Saturday
4. Gossya Bizu 14-04-2024 Sunday
p X Alpaloni 23-06-2024 Sunday
6. Ashari purnima 21-07-2024 Sunday
T Abhi-Dharmma Day 27-10-2024 Sunday
Sd/-
( PRONIT BIKASH CHAKMA )

Executive Secretary
Chakma Autonomous District Council
Kamalanagar.
Memo No.H.12030/48/2023-2024/CADC (G) 4 &0 Dated Kamalanagar,
the 29" November, 2023.
Copy for information & necessary action to :-
1) The P.S to the CEM/Chairman, CADC, Kamalanagar.
2) The P.A to all EMs/Adviser to CEM/Adviser to Planning & Development
Committee/Dy.Chairman/Dy. Chief Whip,CADC, Kamalanagar.
3)" All Heads of Departments, CADC, Kamalanagar.
4) The Education Officer, CADC, Kamalanagar. He is requested to circulate all
Headmaster/Head Teacher, Middle/Primary Schools.
5) All A.R.O’s/B.Os under Sub-Headquarters, CADC.

6) Guard file. ‘L}
(
(BIJO KANT?? AKMA )

Deputy Secretary, GAD
Chakma Autonomous District Council

%Kamalanagar.



